

(Convenience translation of a report and interim condensed consolidated financial statements originally issued in Turkish)

Gübre Fabrikaları Türk Anonim Şirketi

Interim consolidated statement of changes in equity as of September 30, 2017

(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira ("TL") unless otherwise indicated.)

	Items not to be reclassified to profit or loss			Items to be reclassified to profit or loss		Restricted reserves	Retained earnings		Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent	Non-controlling interests	Total equity
	Share capital	Revaluation reserves	Actuarial gain/(loss) arising from defined benefit plans	Changes in currency translation differences from investments accounted by equity method	Foreign currency translation reserve		Retained earnings	Net profit for the period			
January 1, 2016	334.000.000	262.570.832	-	(13.780.834)	(74.870.622)	39.708.380	416.698.169	85.181.468	1.049.507.393	556.116.827	1.605.624.220
Transfers	-	-	-	-	-	1.670.000	83.511.468	(85.181.468)	-	-	-
Dividend paid	-	-	-	-	-	-	(33.400.000)	-	(33.400.000)	(360.974.322)	(394.374.322)
Total comprehensive income/ (expense)	-	-	-	(1.451.887)	(44.881.168)	-	-	(18.057.478)	(64.390.533)	30.554.605	(33.835.928)
September 30, 2016	334.000.000	262.570.832	-	(15.232.721)	(119.751.790)	41.378.380	466.809.637	(18.057.478)	951.716.860	225.697.110	1.177.413.970
January 1, 2017	334.000.000	262.570.832	(945.335)	(25.428.512)	(62.489.158)	41.378.380	466.809.637	(68.736.970)	947.158.874	254.459.191	1.201.618.065
Transfers	-	-	-	-	-	-	(68.736.970)	68.736.970	-	-	-
Dividend paid	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1.081.548)	(1.081.548)
Total comprehensive income / (expense)	-	-	(40.672)	891.635	(8.419.848)	-	-	9.927.580	2.358.695	(16.595.956)	(14.237.261)
September 30, 2017	334.000.000	262.570.832	(986.007)	(24.536.877)	(70.909.006)	41.378.380	398.072.667	9.927.580	949.517.569	236.781.687	1.186.299.256

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.